

LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY
Bid 19-74 / Project 15520 / Mermaid Lane Lane (Ford Truck Plant) Water Main Replacement
Bid Opening Date: 7/24/2019
Base Bid Estimate: \$405,000.00
Alternate Bid Estimate: \$75,000

Recommended Awardee: Seven Seas Construction (CMBE)
Buyer's Name: Renee Fromme
Project Manager's Name: Mike Meyer

FINAL BID TAB

If bid is listed as "under review" see LWC Bid Results webpage for further information.

BIDDERS		Seven Seas Construction (CMBE)	Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc.	Garney Companies, Inc.	Thieneman Construction, Inc.	MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc.	Basham Construction & Rental Co., Inc.	C Squared, Inc.	Tom Brown Construction Co.	Cleary Construction Inc.
Lump Sum Base Bid:		\$389,690.00	\$414,792.93	\$433,374.78	\$442,000.00	\$453,000.00	\$468,000.00	\$472,300.00	\$537,500.00	\$671,500.00
Alternate Bid:		\$40,220.00	\$21,780.40	\$35,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,900.00	\$18,500.00	\$73,500.00
Combined Total (Lump Sum Base Bid and Alternate Bid):		\$429,910.00	\$436,573.33	\$468,374.78	\$495,000.00	\$496,000.00	\$518,000.00	\$548,200.00	\$556,000.00	\$745,000.00
Start / Complete Dates:		Begin the Work within 21 calendar days after Company issues the Notice to Proceed and to complete the Work by December 20, 2019.								
Bid Signed:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledge Addendum #1:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond Received:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Good Faith Effort Documents Submitted:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
1	Rock excavation by mechanical means (\$125 per cubic yard, maximum. The Company shall pay a maximum of \$125.00 per cubic yard of rock removed by mechanical means.)	CY	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
2	Supply and Install 16" diameter DPW water main, complete									
	In Pavement	L.F.	\$220.00	\$275.00	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$270.00	\$155.00	\$225.00	\$240.00
	In Lawn	L.F.	\$190.00	\$250.00	\$110.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$140.00	\$175.00	\$225.00
3	Supply and Install 12" diameter DPW water main, complete									
	In Pavement	L.F.	\$200.00	\$183.00	\$130.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$205.00	\$220.00
	In Lawn	L.F.	\$180.00	\$165.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$180.00	\$110.00	\$155.00	\$205.00
4	Supply and Install 8" diameter DPW water main, complete									
	In Pavement	L.F.	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$120.00	\$135.00	\$160.00	\$110.00	\$195.00	\$205.00
	In Lawn	L.F.	\$120.00	\$140.00	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$145.00	\$190.00
5	Supply and Install 8" diameter PVC water main, complete (traditional trenching)									
	In Pavement	L.F.	\$120.00	\$140.00	\$110.00	\$135.00	\$150.00	\$95.00	\$195.00	\$175.00
	In Lawn	L.F.	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$85.00	\$145.00	\$100.00
6	Supply and Install 9'x13" concrete service vault & top/bottom slab.	Each	\$21,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$33,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,500.00
7	Supply and Install 30" x 36" Alum. Hatch in vault top slab	Each	\$1,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	Supply and Install 12" fire service	Each	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	Supply and Install Fire Hydrant									
	6" FH	Each	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00
10	Concrete Restoration (Standard Mix)									
	Concrete	S.F.	\$12.50	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$9.50	\$12.00	\$11.00	\$13.00	\$8.00
11	Pavement Restoration									
	Asphalt	S.F.	\$4.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$8.50
	Concrete	S.F.	\$13.50	\$13.00	\$14.00	\$9.00	\$12.00	\$9.00	\$12.00	\$8.00
12	Mill and Pave Surface Asphalt (1 1/2")	S.Y.	\$130.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$22.00	\$10.00
13	Supply and Install 8" gate valve	Each	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,500.00
14	Supply and Install 12" gate valve	Each	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00
15	Supply and Install 16" gate valve	Each	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00
16	Supply and Install CI pipe bends or Tee									
	16 in - bend or tee	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00
	12 in - bend or tee	Each	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,000.00
	8 in - bend or tee	Each	(1)	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00
17	Supply and Install 16" Tie-in	Each	\$12,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00
18	Supply and Install 12" Tie-in	Each	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	Supply and Install 8" Tie-in	Each	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	Supply and Install seed and straw (include ground preparation)	S.Y.	\$9.00	\$3.00	\$1.25	\$3.00	\$3.30	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$6.00
21	Supply and Install straw blanket (include ground preparation)	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$4.50	\$6.45	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$8.00
22	FreeBore Tree (for 16" pipe ~ 20' length)	Each	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00

Planholders not submitting a bid: Advanced Paving (CWBE) and American Cast Iron Pipe

(1) Bidder did not submit a unit price on this Supplementary Item. Appears to be an obvious oversight. PM recommends that its in the best interest of the company to waive the minor bid discrepancy and award to the low bidder.